
SUPPORTEVENT ORGANIZER PROMOTERS 

Sunrise 07:36
Sunset 19:15

SPONSORS PARTNERS 

AUTÓDROMO DO ESTORIL, CASCAIS 
PROVISÓRIO / PROVISIONAL V4c - 3/10/2025

HORÁRIO/TIMETABLE

SEXTA, 03 OUTUBRO / FRIDAY, 3rd OCTOBER
CATEGORY

THE GENTLEMEN CHALLENGE
CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 2
CLASSIC TOURING CHALLENGE
CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1CARS

SIXTIES’ ENDURANCE
HERITAGE TOURING CUP

LUNCH BREAK
CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING1
THE GENTLEMEN CHALLENGE
DEMO - 75 YEARS OF F1 CARS

CLASSIC TOURING CHALLENGE
CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1CARS

SIXTIES’ ENDURANCE

Session
Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice
Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice
Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice
Treinos Livres / Free Practice
Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice
Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice

Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice
Qualificação / Qualifying

Demonstrations
Qualificação / Qualifying
Qualificação / Qualifying
Qualificação / Qualifying

Start
9:00
9:40

10:35
11:25
12:00
12:50
13:20
14:20
15:15
15:55
16:25
17:05
17.40

Start
9:00
9:50

10:45
11:40
12:35
13:00
13:40
14:50
15:40
16:40
17:15

Start
9:10

10:55
12:05
12:35
13:20
13:50
14:05
14:40
16:00
17:15

End
9:30

10:25
11:15
11:50
12:40
13:20
14:20
15:05
15:45
16:15
16:55
17:30
18:20 

End
9:40

10:35
11:30
12:25
12:55
13:30
14:40
15:30
16:20
17:00
19:15

End
10:40
11:55
12:25
13:20
13:50
14:00
14:25
15:40
17:00
18:05

Duration
00:30
00:45
00:40
00:25
00:40
00:30
01:00
00:45
00:30
00:20
00:30
00:25
00:40

Duration
00:40
00:45
00:45
00:45
00:20
00:30
01:00
00:40
00:40
00:20
02:00

Duration
01:30
01:00
00:20
00:45 
00:30
00:10
00:20
01:00
01:00
00:50

Interv.
00:10
00:10
00:10 
00:10
00:10

00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10        

Interv.
00:10
00:10
00:10 
00:10
00:05
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:20
00:15
00:10        

Interv.
00:15
00:10
00:10 

 

00:05
00:15
00:20
00:15

 Session
Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice
Qualificação / Qualifying
Qualificação / Qualifying

Corrida 1 / Race 1
Demonstrations

Qualificação / Qualifying
Corrida / Race

Qualificação / Qualifying
Qualificação / Qualifying

Corrida 1 / Race 1
Corrida / Race

Session
Corrida / Race
Corrida / Race

Demonstrations
Corrida 2 / Race 2

Grid Walk
Corrida 2 / Race 2

Corrida / Race
Corrida / Race
Corrida / Race

SÁBADO, 04 OUTUBRO / SATURDAY, 4th OCTOBER
CATEGORY

2.0 LITRE CUP
CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 2 
CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING1
THE GENTLEMEN CHALLENGE
DEMO - 75 YEARS OF F1 CARS

2.0 LITRE CUP 
CLASSIC TOURING CHALLENGE
IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE

HERITAGE TOURING CUP 
CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1CARS

SIXTIES’ ENDURANCE

DOMINGO, 05 OUTUBRO / SUNDAY, 5th OCTOBER
CATEGORY

2.0 LITRE CUP
CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 2 

DEMO - 75 YEARS OF F1 CARS
THE GENTLEMEN CHALLENGE

LUNCH BREAK
CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1CARS
CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1CARS

CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 1
HERITAGE TOURING CUP 

IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE


