

## HORÁRIO/TIMETABLE

**Sunrise 07:36 Sunset 19:15** 



PROVISÓRIO / PROVISIONAL V4c - 3/10/2025 AUTÓDROMO DO ESTORIL, CASCAIS

SEXTA, 03 OUTUBRO / FRIDAY, 3rd OCTOBER							
Start	End	Duration	CATEGORY	Session	Interv.		
9:00	9:30	00:30	THE GENTLEMEN CHALLENGE	Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice	00:10		
9:40	10:25	00:45	CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 2	Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice	00:10		
10:35	11:15	00:40	CLASSIC TOURING CHALLENGE	Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice	00:10		
11:25	11:50	00:25	CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1CARS	Treinos Livres / Free Practice	00:10		
12:00	12:40	00:40	SIXTIES' ENDURANCE	Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice	00:10		
12:50	13:20	00:30	HERITAGE TOURING CUP	Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice			
13:20	14:20	01:00	LUNCH BREAK				
14:20	15:05	00:45	CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING1	Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice	00:10		
15:15	15:45	00:30	THE GENTLEMEN CHALLENGE	Qualificação / Qualifying	00:10		
15:55	16:15	00:20	DEMO - 75 YEARS OF F1 CARS	Demonstrations	00:10		
16:25	16:55	00:30	CLASSIC TOURING CHALLENGE	Qualificação / Qualifying	00:10		
17:05	17:30	00:25	CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1CARS	Qualificação / Qualifying	00:10		
17.40	18:20	00:40	SIXTIES' ENDURANCE	Qualificação / Qualifying			

SÁBADO, 04 OUTUBRO / SATURDAY, 4th OCTOBER								
Start	End	Duration	CATEGORY	Session	Interv.			
9:00	9:40	00:40	2.0 LITRE CUP	Treinos Priv. / Priv. Practice	00:10			
9:50	10:35	00:45	CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 2	Qualificação / Qualifying	00:10			
10:45	11:30	00:45	CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING1	Qualificação / Qualifying	00:10			
11:40	12:25	00:45	THE GENTLEMEN CHALLENGE	Corrida 1 / Race 1	00:10			
12:35	12:55	00:20	DEMO - 75 YEARS OF F1 CARS	Demonstrations	00:05			
13:00	13:30	00:30	2.0 LITRE CUP	Qualificação / Qualifying	00:10			
13:40	14:40	01:00	CLASSIC TOURING CHALLENGE	Corrida / Race	00:10			
14:50	15:30	00:40	IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE	Qualificação / Qualifying	00:10			
15:40	16:20	00:40	HERITAGE TOURING CUP	Qualificação / Qualifying	00:20			
16:40	17:00	00:20	CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1CARS	Corrida 1 / Race 1	00:15			
17:15	19:15	02:00	SIXTIES' ENDURANCE	Corrida / Race	00:10			

DOMINGO, 05 OUTUBRO / SUNDAY, 5th OCTOBER								
Start	End	Duration	CATEGORY	Session	Interv.			
9:10	10:40	01:30	2.0 LITRE CUP	Corrida / Race	00:15			
10:55	11:55	01:00	CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 2	Corrida / Race	00:10			
12:05	12:25	00:20	DEMO - 75 YEARS OF F1 CARS	Demonstrations	00:10			
12:35	13:20	00:45	THE GENTLEMEN CHALLENGE	Corrida 2 / Race 2				
13:20	13:50	00:30	LUNCH BREAK					
13:50	14:00	00:10	CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1CARS	Grid Walk	00:05			
14:05	14:25	00:20	CLASSIC GP - Pre-1986 F1CARS	Corrida 2 / Race 2	00:15			
14:40	15:40	01:00	CLASSIC ENDURANCE RACING 1	Corrida / Race	00:20			
16:00	17:00	01:00	HERITAGE TOURING CUP	Corrida / Race	00:15			
17:15	18:05	00:50	IBERIAN HISTORIC ENDURANCE	Corrida / Race				

**EVENT ORGANIZER** 

RACE READY .....

CASCAIS





















SPONSORS



